
Television & Multimedia materials educational programmes: 
 Diez Temas 

Videoteca 
The Spanish Collection  
La Catrina  
Globo (Animated cartoons for 
primary) 
TOP 1 & 2 (Game show for children)  
Spanish/French/German: writer and 
associate producer, author of activity 
books and Top website materials.  
Talk Spanish and Spanish for Business 
(also writer of related website 
materials 
 
Writer of ÂEncarta Spanish Language  
Learning on-lineÊ 
 
Spanish CDRom and Internet materials

España:  Campo y Ciudad: Website 
Activities for Bilbao and Almería 
programmes 
 
Cuentos del mundo (Spanish version 
of childrenÊs stories video,  and 
website materials 
 
Sonica Spanish: digital primary material 
for the Deoartment for Education and 
Skills. 
 
Kaleidos primer: Spanish digital 
materials for Key Stage 3 
 

BBC 
C4 
BBC 
C4 
BBC 
 
C4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BBC 
 
 
WebsterÊs - Microsoft 
Encarta 
 
Lingualinks (Suiss company) 
 
 
Channel4 Website 
 
 
 
 
Channel4 & Website 
 
 
 
 
3T Productions for DfES. 
 
 
 
 
3T Productions for RM, 
Oxford 

1990-
1992 
1993 
1995 
1995 
 
1997/8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1998 
 
 
2000 
 
 
2000-
2001 
 
 
2002 
 
 
 
 
2001-
2002 
 
 
 
2003/04 
 
 
 
 
 
2004 

 


