Television & Multimedia materials educational programmes:

 on & Multimedia materiais educationai pro	i	1000
Diez Temas	BBC	1990-
Videoteca	C4	1992
The Spanish Collection	BBC	1993
La Catrina	C4	1995
Globo (Animated cartoons for	BBC	1995
primary) TOP I & 2 (Game show for children) Spanish/French/German: writer and associate producer, author of activity books and Top website materials. Talk Spanish and Spanish for Business (also writer of related website materials	C4	1997/8
materials		
Writer of 'Encarta Spanish Language Learning on-line'	ВВС	1998
Spanish CDRom and Internet materials	Webster's - Microsoft Encarta	2000
España: Campo y Ciudad: Website Activities for Bilbao and Almería programmes	Lingualinks (Suiss company)	2000- 2001
Cuentos del mundo (Spanish version of children's stories video, and website materials	Channel4 Website	2002
Sonica Spanish: digital primary material for the Deoartment for Education and Skills.	Channel4 & Website	2001- 2002
Kaleidos primer: Spanish digital materials for Key Stage 3	3T Productions for DfES.	2003/04
	3T Productions for RM, Oxford	2004